



To: Commissioners Court

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects

Date: 01-12-2023

Subject: Contract Amendment to Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects

Amendment 3 – Credit to reimburse the County for a change order to Ratcliff Constructors. The provided elevations for floor connections to the existing building were not correct causing the installation of ramps in the new building. (\$30,071.10)

Total for this change order – (\$30,071.10) or 0.08% of contract

Total changes for this contract – \$3,168,836.90 or 8.26% of contract

Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke  
Director of Building Projects